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p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.
a d\scret\onar\/ service c%arge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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dry

sapling gin | england

bombay sapphire | england

isle of harris | scotland

monkey 47 schwarzwald dry gin | germany
nikka coffey gin | japan

no.3 london dry | england

p|ymout|ﬁ | eng|ano|

zesty

bombay sapphire premier cru gin ‘ eng|ano|
canaima gin ‘ venezuela

roku gin | Jjapan

tanqueray no. 10 | eng|and

Hora‘

440n gin | france
hendricks | scotland
ki no bi | Jjapan

the botanist is|ay | scotland

pecuhar

farmer's reserve strength organic gin | usa
herns old tom gin | sweden
the botanist is|ay cask rested gin | scotland

seventy-one eau de nuit gin | eng|ano|

gin

40%

40%

45%

47%

47%

46%

41.2%

47%

47%

43%

47%

44%

41.4%

45.7%

46%

47.8%

43%

46%

40%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill

50ml

£36



vodka

sap|ing vodka | eng|and
the lakes vodka ’ eng|and

grey goose | france

grey goose citron ‘ france

belvedere | po|an&

konik's tail | po|and

ketel one ‘ netherlands

sto|ic|'ma\/a elit | russia

X muse heritage bar|ey vodka | scotland
wheat|e\/ vodka | usa

harlen d Wlﬂeat|ey clix ‘ usa

haku ‘ Jjapan

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

43%

40%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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b|anco

mijenta blanco tequi|a
patron silver

corazon blanco

tapatio blanco

casa dragones joven tequi|a

patron el cielo

reposao|o

mijenta reposao|o tequi|a

mijenta reposaclo cristalino tequi|a
clase azul reposao|o

patron reposa&o

fortaleza reposao|o

ane|o

mijenta anejo tequi|a

corazon anejo

corazon anejo - gerorge t. stagg barrels
corazon anejo - william larue weller barrels

patrén anejo

don ju|io 1942 anejo

extra anejo

san matias rey sol

hqueur

patron xo cafeé

agave

40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

40%

40%
40%
40%
40%

40%

40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

40%

40%

35%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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50ml

£28
£55
£55
£55
£21

£75

50ml

£65

50ml

£30



mezca‘

tres tribus ensamble mezcal

tres tribus cuishe mezcal

cuishe 2020 - emory mezcal

bruxo no. 1 mezcal

bruxo no. 4 mezcal blend

del maguey vida

dos hombres espao|in mezcal

los siete misterios doba—yej mezcal

los siete misterios espadin mexicano mezcal
los siete misterios espa&in tepeztate mezcal
los siete misterios pechuga mezcal

los siete misterios tobala mezcal
montelobos espa&in mezcal

monte|obos ensemHe mezca|

40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

40%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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central america

flor de catia 4yr seco | nicaragua

flor de caria 7yr reserva ’ nicaragua

flor de caia 12yo ‘ nicaragua

Hlor de cafia 18 centenario go|d | nicaragua

flor de cafia 25yo0 | nicaragua

caribbean

app|eton 21yo | Jamaica
jung & wulff barbados rum | barbados
p|antation xo barbados | barbados

europe
two drifters |ight|y spiced | eng|an&
two drifters’ signature | eng|ano|

two drifters white | eng|ano|

south america

|eb|on cachaca

rum

50ml
40% £15
40% £15
40% £20
40% £22
40% £46
50ml
43% £50
43% £20
40% £20
50ml
40% £16
40% £16
40% £16
50ml
40% £15

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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HgHand

dalmore 15yo
dalmore 18yo
g|enmorangie 18yo

oban 2006 distiller's edition

speyside

CraigeHachie 17yo

the macallan double cask 12yo
the macallan double cask 15yo
the macallan sherr\/ cask 18yo
the macallan time space mastery
the macallan 1950 52yo

the macallan the red collection 50yo

campbehown
kilkerran heavi|y peated batch 9
|ongrow 2022 release 2lyo

|ongrow peateo|

islands

talisker 18yo

is‘ay

|agavu|in 16yo

W%isky

40%
40%
43%

43%

46%
43%
43%
43%
43.6%
51.7%

45.1%

59.1%
46%
40%

45.8%

43%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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50ml

£35
£55
£35
£28

50ml

£36
£30

£48
£90
£250
£4500
£6500

50ml

£58

50ml

£30



W%iskey

bOUI’bOﬂ

michter's us™1 small batch

blanton’s origina|

bomberger's declaration 2023 release
eh. tay|or small batch

old rip van winkle 10yo

van winkle specia| reserve 12yo

pappy van winkle specia| reserve 15yo
pappy van winkle's {ami|y reserve 20yo
pappy van winkle ¥ami|y reserve 23yo

WOOC];OI’CI reserve cloub|e oaked

rye
michter's us™ sing|e barrel straight
michter's shenk's homestead sour mash 2023

pappy van Winl<|e rye Faml|y reserve WBYO

tennessee

jacl< daniel's sing|e barrel

45.7%
46.5%
40%

50%

53.5%
42.5%
53.5%
53.5%
53.5%

43.2%

42.4%
42.4%

47.8%

45%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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worldwide
Japanese
ichiro's malt & grain
suntory hibiki japanese harmony
suntory hibiki blossom harmony
suntory yamazaki 12yo

suntory yamazaki 18yo

irish

green spot

blended

chivas rega| 18yo
johnnie walker black label

johnnie walker blue label

enghs%
the lakes the w|’1isl<y makers n7

the lakes the Whisky makers edition inFinity

46%
43%
43%
43%

43%

40%

40%
40%

40%

52%
52%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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50ml

£24
£20
£60

50ml

£25
£35



brandy

cognac 50m
ré my martin accord roya| 1738 40% £23
ré my martin xo 40% £48
ré my martin centaure roya|, bot1980s 40% £225
ré my martin louis X1l 40% £400
ré my martin 250th anniversary, bot1974 40% £450
ré my martin 300th anniversary coupe cognac 40% £600
hermessy X0 40% £54
armagnac 50ml
darroze 30yo les grano|s assemHages 43% £38
darroze 40yo les gran&s assemb|ages 43% £52
calvados 50ml
avallen calvados 40% £18
boulard xo auguste calvados 40% £42

grappa 50ml

capovi”a grappa di nebbiolo A44% £20
nonino picolit 40% £45
eau de vie 50ml
capreo|us perry pear eau de vie 40% £38
capreo|us perry p|um eau de vie 40% £38

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.
a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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diges’[i%
amaretto disaronno
amaro averna
amaro montenegro
bai|e\/s irish cream
cynar

chartreuse green
chartreuse ye”ow
fernet branca
1[range|ico

limoncello evangehsta organic

bitter

apero|
campari
italicus rosolio di bergamotto

pimm " s no 1

vermouth

cocchi extra &ry
cocchi di torino

lillet blanc

noi”y pratt dry

|iqueurs

28%
29%
23%
17%
16.5%
55%
43%
39%
20%

26%

18%
16%
17%
18%

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.

a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
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in accordance with the 1995 Weights and measurements act. the standard measure
for sale on the premises is 50ml or mu|tip|es thereof.
all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml

p|ease note vintages may vary.

p‘ease note all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml, 35ml. all prices are inclusive of vat at the current rate.
a d\scret\onar\/ service Charge 0f15% will be added to your bill
13



