

#### content

whiskey brandy

gin	page 3
vodka	page 4
agave	page 5
rum	page 7
whisky	page 8

page 10

page 11

#### gin

dry		50ml
sapling gin   england	40%	£15
bombay sapphire   england	40%	£15
isle of harris   scotland	45%	£17
monkey 47 schwarzwald dry gin   germany	47%	£22
nikka coffey gin   japan	47%	£20
no.3 london dry   england	46%	£16
plymouth   england	41.2%	£16
zesty		50ml
bombay sapphire premier cru gin   england	47%	£16
canaima gin   venezuela	47%	£16
roku gin   japan	43%	£18
tanqueray no. 10   england	47%	£16
floral		50ml
44°n gin   france	44%	£36
hendricks   scotland	41.4%	£16
ki no bi   japan	45.7%	£17
the botanist islay   scotland	46%	£17
peculiar		50ml
farmer's reserve strength organic gin   usa	47.8%	£17
hernö old tom gin   sweden	43%	£20
the botanist islay cask rested gin   scotland	46%	£17
seventy-one eau de nuit gin   england	40%	£62

vodka		50ml
sapling vodka   england	40%	£15
the lakes vodka   england	40%	£16
grey goose   france	40%	£16
grey goose citron   france	40%	£16
belvedere   poland	40%	£17
konik's tail   poland	40%	£16
ketel one   netherlands	40%	£16
stolichnaya elit   russia	40%	£17
x muse heritage barley vodka   scotland	40%	£24
wheatley vodka   usa	40%	£15
harlen d wheatley clix   usa	43%	£99
haku   japan	40%	£17

#### agave

blanco		50ml
mijenta blanco tequila	40%	£15
patron silver	40%	£15
corazon blanco	40%	£18
tapatio blanco	40%	£18
casa dragones joven tequila	40%	£75
patron el cielo	40%	£75
roposado		50ml
reposado	400/	
mijenta reposado tequila	40%	£18
mijenta reposado cristalino tequila	40%	£30
clase azul reposado	40%	£70
patró n reposado	40%	£18
fortaleza reposado	40%	£24
anejo		50ml
mijenta anejo tequila	40%	£28
corazon anejo	40%	£55
corazon anejo - gerorge t. stagg barrels	40%	£55
corazon anejo - william larue weller barrels	40%	£55
patró n anejo	40%	£21
don julio 1942 anejo	40%	£75
ovtra anaia		50ml
extra anejo		
san matias rey sol	40%	£65
liqueur		50ml
patron xo café	35%	£30

mezcal		50ml
tres tribus ensamble mezcal	40%	£19
tres tribus cuishe mezcal	40%	£30
cuishe 2020 - emory mezcal	40%	£30
bruxo no. 1 mezcal	40%	£19
bruxo no. 4 mezcal blend	40%	£26
del maguey vida	40%	£19
dos hombres espadin mezcal	40%	£22
los siete misterios doba-yej mezcal	40%	£19
los siete misterios espadin mexicano mezcal	40%	£36
los siete misterios espadin tepeztate mezcal	40%	£36
los siete misterios pechuga mezcal	40%	£36
los siete misterios tobala mezcal	40%	£70
montelobos espadin mezcal	40%	£19
montelobos ensemble mezcal	40%	£30

#### rum

central america		50ml
flor de cañ a 4yr seco   nicaragua	40%	£15
flor de cañ a 7yr reserva   nicaragua	40%	£15
flor de cañ a 12yo   nicaragua	40%	£20
flor de cañ a 18 centenario gold   nicaragua	40%	£22
flor de cañ a 25yo   nicaragua	40%	£46
caribbean		50ml
appleton 21yo   jamaica	43%	£50
jung & wulff barbados rum   barbados	43%	£20
plantation xo barbados   barbados	40%	£20
europe		50ml
two drifters lightly spiced   england	40%	£16
two drifters' signature   england	40%	£16
two drifters white   england	40%	£16
south america		50ml
leblon cachaca	40%	£15

# whisky

highland		50ml
dalmore 15yo	40%	£35
dalmore 18yo	40%	£55
glenmorangie 18yo	43%	£35
oban 2006 distiller's edition	43%	£28
speyside		50ml
craigellachie 17yo	46%	£36
the macallan double cask 12yo	43%	£30
the macallan double cask 15yo	43%	£48
the macallan sherry cask 18yo	43%	£90
the macallan time space mastery	43.6%	£250
the macallan 1950 52yo	51.7%	£4500
the macallan the red collection 50yo	45.1%	£6500
campbeltown		50ml
kilkerran heavily peated batch 9	59.1%	£17
longrow 2022 release 21yo	46%	£92
longrow peated	40%	£17
islands		50ml
talisker 18yo	45.8%	£58
islay		50ml
lagavulin 16yo	43%	£30

# whiskey

bourbon		50ml
michter's us*1 small batch	45.7%	£15
blanton's original	46.5%	£20
bomberger's declaration 2023 release	40%	£35
e.h. taylor small batch	50%	£35
old rip van winkle 10yo	53.5%	£66
van winkle special reserve 12yo	42.5%	£100
pappy van winkle special reserve 15yo	53.5%	£124
pappy van winkle's family reserve 20yo	53.5%	£186
pappy van winkle family reserve 23yo	53.5%	£280
woodford reserve double oaked	43.2%	£20
rye		50ml
michter's us*1 single barrel straight	42.4%	£15
michter's shenk's homestead sour mash 2023	42.4%	£35
pappy van winkle rye family reserve 13yo	47.8%	£115
tennessee		50ml
jack daniel's single barrel	45%	£20

### worldwide

japanese		50ml
ichiro's malt & grain	46%	£24
suntory hibiki japanese harmony	43%	£25
suntory hibiki blossom harmony	43%	£70
suntory yamazaki 12yo	43%	£46
suntory yamazaki 18yo	43%	£175
irish		50ml
green spot	40%	£19
blended		50ml
biended		
chivas regal 18yo	40%	£24
	40% 40%	
chivas regal 18yo		£24
chivas regal 18yo johnnie walker black label	40%	£24 £20
chivas regal 18yo johnnie walker black label	40%	£24 £20
chivas regal 18yo johnnie walker black label johnnie walker blue label	40%	£24 £20 £60

# brandy

cognac		50ml
ré my martin accord royal 1738	40%	£23
ré my martin xo	40%	£48
ré my martin centaure royal, bot.1980s	40%	£225
ré my martin louis XIII	40%	£400
ré my martin 250th anniversary, bot.1974	40%	£450
ré my martin 300th anniversary coupe cognac	40%	£600
hennessy xo	40%	£54
armagnac		50ml
darroze 30yo les grands assemblages	43%	£38
darroze 40yo les grands assemblages	43%	£52
calvados		50ml
avallen calvados	40%	£18
boulard xo auguste calvados	40%	£42
grappa		50ml
capovilla grappa di nebbiolo	44%	£20
nonino picolit	40%	£45
eau de vie		50ml
capreolus perry pear eau de vie	40%	£38
capreolus perry plum eau de vie	40%	£38

# liqueurs

digestif		50ml
amaretto disaronno	28%	£14
amaro averna	29%	£14
amaro montenegro	23%	£14
baileys irish cream	17%	£14
	16.5%	£14
cynar		
chartreuse green	55%	£14
chartreuse yellow	43%	£14
fernet branca	39%	£14
frangelico	20%	£14
limoncello evangelista organic	26%	£14
bitter		50ml
aperol	11%	£14
campari	25%	£14
italicus rosolio di bergamotto	20%	£14
pimm`s no 1	25%	£14
vermouth		50ml
cocchi extra dry	18%	£14
cocchi di torino	16%	£14
lillet blanc	17%	£14
noilly pratt dry	18%	£14

in accordance with the 1995 weights and measurements act. the standard measure for sale on the premises is 50ml or multiples thereof.  all spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml.  please note vintages may vary.